Awards Record

GCHS CH Am.Made's Gallantly Streaming At Boundary Waters

Name: GCHS CH Am.Made's Gallantly Streaming At Boundary Waters

AKC #: WS447017/11

Birth Date: 6/30/13

Competition:

CH

Number of Points
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges

GCH

Number of Points
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges
Events w/ CH Defeated

GCHB

Number of Points
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges
Events w/ CH Defeated

GCHS

Number of Points
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges
Events w/ CH Defeated

GCHG

Number of Points
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges
Events w/ CH Defeated

Event Date
5/17/14

5/18/14
5/23/14

5/24/14

5/25/14

5/26/14
6/21/14
6/22/14
7/11/14
7/12/14
7/13/14
7/20/14
8/2/14
8/3/14
8/16/14
8/17/14
9/13/14
9/14/14
9/20/14
9/21/14
10/4/14
10/5/14
10/11/14
10/12/14
11/1/14
11/2/14
11/7/14
11/8/14
11/9/14

16

E Y

201
40
36

39

100

200

201

Event Name

Kokomo Kennel Club

Kokomo Kennel Club

Holland Michigan Kennel Club

Grand

Rapids Kennel Club

Kalamazoo Kennel Club, Inc.

Greater Muskegon Kennel Club
Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.
Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.

Holland Michigan Kennel Club
Battle Creek Kennel Club, Inc.
Battle Creek Kennel Club, Inc.
Berrien Kennel Club
Sturgis Kennel Club
Berrien Kennel Club
Muncie Kennel Club, Inc.
Anderson Kennel Club
Greater Lafayette Kennel Club
Greater Lafayette Kennel Club
Kennel Club of Columbus, Indiana
Kennel Club of Columbus, Indiana
Fulton County Ohio Kennel Club
Fulton County Ohio Kennel Club

Mad River Valley Kennel Club, Inc.
Mad River Valley Kennel Club, Inc.

Marion Kennel Club, Inc.

Northeastern Indiana Kennel Club, Inc.

Greater Muskegon Kennel Club
Kalamazoo Kennel Club, Inc.

Grand

Rapids Kennel Club

Mrs
Mrs
Mrs
Mrs

Breed/Variety: Standard Schnauzer

Conformation - Awards Processed Through 11/11/2016

Judge
Dr. Steve Keating
Dr. Steve Keating
Mrs. Dawn Hansen
Mrs. Dawn Hansen
Arley D Hussin
Arley D Hussin
Mrs. Loraine Boutwell
Mrs. Loraine Boutwell
Mrs. Loraine Boutwell
Mrs. Loraine Boutwell

. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna
. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna
. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna
. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna

Mr. Roger D Gifford
Mrs. Margo E Klingler
Nancy Liebes
George Murray
Lloyd Amodei
Mr. David Bolus
Mrs. Terry M DePietro
Mrs. Sharon A Krogh
Mr. Adrian W Woodfork
Mrs. Jill Hocking
Jim Owens
Dr. Ronald | Spritzer
Mrs. Dawn Hansen
Dr. Gerard C Penta
Dana P Cline
Mrs. Chris Walkowicz
Mrs. Anne Marie Taylor
Mr. Roger D Gifford
Mr. James E Taylor
Mrs. Patti Widick Neale
Mrs. Robert S Forsyth
Mr. Darryl Vice
Dana P Cline
Mr. Jay Richardson

Sex: Male

Class
Open
Winners
Open
Winners
Open
Winners
Open
Winners
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Open
Winners
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety

Placement
1st
Winners
1st
Winners
1st
Reserve Winner
1st
Winners
Best of Winners
Best of Breed or Variety
1st
Winners
Best of Winners
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Select
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Select
Select
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Opposite Sex
Select
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex

Points
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Event Date
11/14/14
11/15/14
11/16/14
11/29/14
11/30/14

8/1/15
8/2/15
8/14/15

8/15/15

8/16/15
11/7/15
11/8/15
3/12/16
3/13/16
4/9/16
4/10/16
4/30/16
5/1/16
5/21/16
5/22/16

6/4/16

6/5/16
6/25/16

6/26/16

7/22/16
7/23/16

7/24/16
8/19/16
8/20/16
8/21/16
9/17/16
9/18/16
10/1/16
10/2/16
10/29/16

10/30/16
11/11/16

Total Points: 16
Total Grand Champion Points: 201

Total Number of Awards: 96

Event Name
Dayton Kennel Club, Inc.
Lima Kennel Club
Central Ohio Kennel Club

Ingham County Kennel Club, Inc.
Ingham County Kennel Club, Inc.

Sturgis Kennel Club
Berrien Kennel Club
Anderson Kennel Club

Muncie Kennel Club, Inc.

Anderson Kennel Club
Kalamazoo Kennel Club, Inc.
Grand Rapids Kennel Club
Logansport Kennel Club, Inc.
Logansport Kennel Club, Inc.
Saginaw Valley Kennel Club
Saginaw Valley Kennel Club
Fort St. Clair Kennel Club
Fort St. Clair Kennel Club
Kokomo Kennel Club
Kokomo Kennel Club

Toledo Kennel Club, Inc.

Toledo Kennel Club, Inc.
Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.

Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.

Michiana Kennel Club
Michiana Kennel Club

Berrien Kennel Club
Anderson Kennel Club
Muncie Kennel Club, Inc.
Anderson Kennel Club
Greater Lafayette Kennel Club
Greater Lafayette Kennel Club
Monroe Kennel Club
Monroe Kennel Club

Delaware Ohio Kennel Club

Delaware Ohio Kennel Club
Greater Muskegon Kennel Club

Judge
Peter A Gaeta
Mr. Carl Gene Liepmann
Mr. Robin L Stansell
Mr. Brian Meyer
Mrs. Betty-Anne Stenmark
Dr. Anthony D DiNardo
Ms. Victoria M Jordan
Ms. Carol S Brown
Ms. Carol S Brown
Miss Jill R McDonald
Miss Jill R McDonald
Janet Cohen
Mr. Arthur C Fry
Mr. Arthur C Fry
Judy A Harrington
Judy A Harrington
Mr. Edd E Bivin
John P Wade
Mrs. Fay Dorval Haupt
Ms. Elizabeth Muthard
Ms. Elizabeth Muthard
Dr. Ronald | Spritzer
Dr. Ronald | Spritzer
Mr. Jon R Cole
Mr. Jon R Cole
E. A. (Skip) Thielen
Nicolas DeBedout
Mr. Jerry M Watson
Mr. Jerry M Watson
Mr. James E Frederiksen
Mr. James E Frederiksen
Ms. Diane Anderson
Ms. Diane Anderson
Ms. Rita J BiddleEsqg.
Mrs. Patricia (Pat) Hastings
Mrs. Patricia (Pat) Hastings
Mr. Donavon Thompson
Mr. Donavon Thompson
Douglas Gaudin
Mrs. Houston (Toddie) Clark
Mrs. Houston (Toddie) Clark
Mrs. Avery Gaudin
Mrs. Avery Gaudin
Mr. John James Doyle
Mr. R C Williams
Mrs. Annette Denise Bowe
Mrs. Annette Denise Bowe
Dr. Ronald | Spritzer
Mrs. Karen S McFarlane
Ms. Claudia J Seaberg
Ms. Claudia J Seaberg
Mrs. Judy Horton
Mrs. Judy Horton
Mr. Charles L Olvis
Mr. Charles L Olvis
Mr. Roger D Gifford
Mr. Richard W. Powell
Mr. Richard W. Powell

Class
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
NOHS Working Group
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
NOHS Working Group
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety
Best of Breed/Variety

Placement
Select
Select
Select
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Select
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Group 4 Owner-Handled
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Best of Opposite Sex
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Group 4 Owner-Handled
Best of Opposite Sex
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Opposite Sex
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Opposite Sex
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Select
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Select
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best of Breed or Variety
Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety
Best of Opposite Sex

Points
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