Name: GCHS CH Am. Made's Gallantly Streaming At Boundary Waters

AKC #: WS447017/11 Breed/Variety: Standard Schnauzer

Birth Date: 6/30/13 Sex: Male

Competition: Conformation - Awards Processed Through 11/11/2016

CH
Number of Points 16
Number Major Wins 4
Number Major Judges 4
Total Number Judges 4

GCH

Number of Points 201
Number Major Wins 40
Number Major Judges 36
Total Number Judges 46
Events w/ CH Defeated 39

GCHB

Number of Points 100
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges
Events w/ CH Defeated

GCHS

Number of Points 200
Number Major Wins
Number Major Judges
Total Number Judges
Events w/ CH Defeated

201

GCHG

Number of Points Number Major Wins Number Major Judges Total Number Judges Events w/ CH Defeated

Event Date	Event Name	<u>Judge</u>	Class	Placement	Points
5/17/14	Kokomo Kennel Club	Dr. Steve Keating	Open	1st	
		Dr. Steve Keating	Winners	Winners	3
5/18/14	Kokomo Kennel Club	Mrs. Dawn Hansen	Open	1st	
		Mrs. Dawn Hansen	Winners	Winners	3
5/23/14	Holland Michigan Kennel Club	Arley D Hussin	Open	1st	
		Arley D Hussin	Winners	Reserve Winner	
5/24/14	Grand Rapids Kennel Club	Mrs. Loraine Boutwell	Open	1st	
		Mrs. Loraine Boutwell	Winners	Winners	
		Mrs. Loraine Boutwell	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Winners	5
		Mrs. Loraine Boutwell	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	
5/25/14	Kalamazoo Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna	Open	1st	
		Mrs. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna	Winners	Winners	
		Mrs. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Winners	5
		Mrs. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	
5/26/14	Greater Muskegon Kennel Club	Mr. Roger D Gifford	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
6/21/14	Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Margo E Klingler	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
6/22/14	Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.	Nancy Liebes	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
7/11/14	Holland Michigan Kennel Club	George Murray	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	4
7/12/14	Battle Creek Kennel Club, Inc.	Lloyd Amodei	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5
7/13/14	Battle Creek Kennel Club, Inc.	Mr. David Bolus	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
7/20/14	Berrien Kennel Club	Mrs. Terry M DePietro	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	5
8/2/14	Sturgis Kennel Club	Mrs. Sharon A Krogh	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	2
8/3/14	Berrien Kennel Club	Mr. Adrian W Woodfork	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
8/16/14	Muncie Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Jill Hocking	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
8/17/14	Anderson Kennel Club	Jim Owens	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	1
9/13/14	Greater Lafayette Kennel Club	Dr. Ronald I Spritzer	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5
9/14/14	Greater Lafayette Kennel Club	Mrs. Dawn Hansen	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5
9/20/14	Kennel Club of Columbus, Indiana	Dr. Gerard C Penta	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	
9/21/14	Kennel Club of Columbus, Indiana	Dana P Cline	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	1
10/4/14	Fulton County Ohio Kennel Club	Mrs. Chris Walkowicz	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	4
10/5/14	Fulton County Ohio Kennel Club	Mrs. Anne Marie Taylor	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	4
10/11/14	Mad River Valley Kennel Club, Inc.	Mr. Roger D Gifford	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	3
10/12/14	Mad River Valley Kennel Club, Inc.	Mr. James E Taylor	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	3
11/1/14	Marion Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Patti Widick Neale	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5
11/2/14	Northeastern Indiana Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Robert S Forsyth	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	3
11/7/14	Greater Muskegon Kennel Club	Mr. Darryl Vice	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5
11/8/14	Kalamazoo Kennel Club, Inc.	Dana P Cline	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5
11/9/14	Grand Rapids Kennel Club	Mr. Jay Richardson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	5

Event Date	Event Name	<u>Judge</u>	Class	<u>Placement</u>	Points
11/14/14	Dayton Kennel Club, Inc.	Peter A Gaeta	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	1
11/15/14	Lima Kennel Club	Mr. Carl Gene Liepmann	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	1
11/16/14	Central Ohio Kennel Club	Mr. Robin L Stansell	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	1
11/29/14	Ingham County Kennel Club, Inc.	Mr. Brian Meyer	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	2
11/30/14	Ingham County Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Betty-Anne Stenmark	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
8/1/15	Sturgis Kennel Club	Dr. Anthony D DiNardo	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	
8/2/15	Berrien Kennel Club	Ms. Victoria M Jordan	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	
8/14/15	Anderson Kennel Club	Ms. Carol S Brown	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Ms. Carol S Brown	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
8/15/15	Muncie Kennel Club, Inc.	Miss Jill R McDonald	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Miss Jill R McDonald	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
		Janet Cohen	NOHS Working Group	Group 4 Owner-Handled	
8/16/15	Anderson Kennel Club	Mr. Arthur C Fry	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. Arthur C Fry	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
11/7/15	Kalamazoo Kennel Club, Inc.	Judy A Harrington	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Judy A Harrington	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	3
11/8/15	Grand Rapids Kennel Club	Mr. Edd E Bivin	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	3
3/12/16	Logansport Kennel Club, Inc.	John P Wade	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	
3/13/16	Logansport Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Fay Dorval Haupt	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	
4/9/16	Saginaw Valley Kennel Club	Ms. Elizabeth Muthard	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Ms. Elizabeth Muthard	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
4/10/16	Saginaw Valley Kennel Club	Dr. Ronald I Spritzer	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Dr. Ronald I Spritzer	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
4/30/16	Fort St. Clair Kennel Club	Mr. Jon R Cole	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. Jon R Cole	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
		E. A. (Skip) Thielen	NOHS Working Group	Group 4 Owner-Handled	
5/1/16	Fort St. Clair Kennel Club	Nicolas DeBedout	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	1
5/21/16	Kokomo Kennel Club	Mr. Jerry M Watson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. Jerry M Watson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	1
5/22/16	Kokomo Kennel Club	Mr. James E Frederiksen	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. James E Frederiksen	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	1
6/4/16	Toledo Kennel Club, Inc.	Ms. Diane Anderson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Ms. Diane Anderson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
6/5/16	Toledo Kennel Club, Inc.	Ms. Rita J BiddleEsq.	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
6/25/16	Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.	Mrs. Patricia (Pat) Hastings	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mrs. Patricia (Pat) Hastings	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
6/26/16	Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc.	Mr. Donavon Thompson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. Donavon Thompson	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
7/22/16	Michiana Kennel Club	Douglas Gaudin	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
7/23/16	Michiana Kennel Club	Mrs. Houston (Toddie) Clark	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	
		Mrs. Houston (Toddie) Clark	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
7/24/16	Berrien Kennel Club	Mrs. Avery Gaudin	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mrs. Avery Gaudin	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
8/19/16	Anderson Kennel Club	Mr. John James Doyle	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	
8/20/16	Muncie Kennel Club, Inc.	Mr. R C Williams	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
8/21/16	Anderson Kennel Club	Mrs. Annette Denise Bowe	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	
		Mrs. Annette Denise Bowe	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
9/17/16	Greater Lafayette Kennel Club	Dr. Ronald I Spritzer	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
9/18/16	Greater Lafayette Kennel Club	Mrs. Karen S McFarlane	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
10/1/16	Monroe Kennel Club	Ms. Claudia J Seaberg	Best of Breed/Variety	Select	
		Ms. Claudia J Seaberg	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
10/2/16	Monroe Kennel Club	Mrs. Judy Horton	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mrs. Judy Horton	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
10/29/16	Delaware Ohio Kennel Club	Mr. Charles L Olvis	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. Charles L Olvis	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
10/30/16	Delaware Ohio Kennel Club	Mr. Roger D Gifford	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Breed or Variety	5
11/11/16	Greater Muskegon Kennel Club	Mr. Richard W. Powell	Best of Breed/Variety	Best Owner-Handled in Breed or Variety	
		Mr. Richard W. Powell	Best of Breed/Variety	Best of Opposite Sex	2

Total Points: 16
Total Grand Champion Points: 201

Total Number of Awards: 96